

**HB0294/280518/1**

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 294  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Pena-Melnyk” and substitute “Pena-Melnyk, Manno, Glenn, and Stein”; in line 13, strike “site” and substitute “land on which the public facility will be located”; and in line 14, after “reports;” insert “defining certain terms;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, after line 7, insert:

**“3. THE PROPOSED RESOLUTION OF THE RESTRICTION, IF AVAILABLE;”**;

in lines 8, 10, and 12, strike “**3.**”, “**4.**”, and “**5.**”, respectively, and substitute “**4.**”, “**5.**”, and “**6.**”, respectively; and in line 9, after “**RESTRICTION**” insert “**, IF AVAILABLE**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, in line 1, after “**(1)**” insert “**(I)**”; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute “**THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.**”

**(II)**;

in the same line, strike “**PRIORITY**” and substitute “**PRIORITY**”; after line 3, insert:

**“(III) “PUBLIC FACILITY” INCLUDES:**

**1. RECREATIONAL FACILITIES;**

(Over)

**2. TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES AND TRANSIT  
ORIENTED DEVELOPMENT; AND**

**3. SCHOOLS AND EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES.**;

in lines 6 and 10, in each instance, after “ASSIST” insert “A LOCAL JURISDICTION”; in line 7, strike “A SCHOOL OR” and substitute “THE CONSTRUCTION OF A”; in line 11, strike “PUBLIC SITE” and substitute “LAND ON WHICH THE PUBLIC FACILITY WILL BE LOCATED”; and in line 12, after “THE” insert “PUBLIC”.